M	120 N112199	12-03-1	999			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 4/94)				EET	U.S. DEPARTM Patent	ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissione	101215	243	une autaemed origina	al documents or copy thereof.	. 22°.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. 1	Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):	/43
	AHMADVAND, Nima		ľ	Name:	Nortel Networks Corporation	· •
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Yes No	,	Address:	World Trade Center of Mont 380 St. Antoine Street West, Montreal, Quebec, H2Y 3Y4, Canada	
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
	Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name				
Éxecu	tion Date:		Additional n	ame(s) & address(e:	s) attached?	⊠ <sub>No</sub>
4. If t	Application number(s) or patent nothis document is being filed together with a nethin A. Patent Application No.(s)	ew application, the execution	date of the app	B. Patent l	No.(s):	
		Additional numbers attac	ched?	Yes 🛛 No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
	Name: John Harris		1	Total fee (37 CFI Enclose		\$ <u>40.00-</u>
	Address: GOWLING, STRAT 160 Elgin Street, Suit Ottawa, Ontario, K1P	HY & HENDERSON e 2600		Authori	zed to be charged to deposi	t account
	CANADA	103	8.	Deposit accoun	t number: <u>07-1750</u>	
\\ <u> </u>	SA AN CU	<b>3236/</b> DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
<b>01 FC:5</b> 9.	Statement and signature.				and any attached convic	a true conv of
	To the best of my knowledge an the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing i	information	is true and corre	естапа ану апасней сору із	u irac copy or
Regi	stration No. 39,465	Jac.	J. Mo	s~`	October 27	, 1999
	John Harris		Signature		Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document

Case:

## ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose full post office address is:

World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor

Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4 Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

## DATA LINK LAYER QUALITY OF SERVICE FOR UMTS

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

**RECORDED: 11/12/1999** 

N. Almadiand Nima Ahmadvand, Assignor

> **PATENT** REEL: 010406 FRAME: 0830